

210 E. EARLL DRIVE 6TH FLOOR

PHOENIX, AZ 85012 PH: 602-364-6195

FAX: 602-364-6013 PATRICK.CARON@CABLEONE.BIZ

PATRICK N. CARON ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

October 8, 2020

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Surrender of Satellite Earth Stations

To Whom It May Concern:

Cable One, Inc. hereby surrenders the Earth Station Licenses listed as follows:

FRN	CALL SIGN	CITY	COUNTY	STATE	DISPOSITION
0003474327	E180710	Ardmore	Pontotoc	OK	Surrendered 2020.10.08
0003474327	WN30	Cleveland	Bolivar	MS	Surrendered 2020.10.08
0003474327	E180672	Natchez	Adam	MS	Surrendered 2020.10.08
0003474327	KQ41	Roswell	Chaves	NM	Surrendered 2020.10.08

Cable One has discontinued services at these locations. We request that the Commission's records be amended accordingly.

Please contact the undersigned with questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

CABLE ONE, INC.

Patrick Caron

Assistant General Counsel

Copy:

Jarrod L. Head Peter N. Witty